
Sister Nibedita Government General Degree College for Girls 

Hastings House, Alipore, Kolkata-27 

Notice 

  Notice No: SNGGDCG/317                                   Date: 10/11/2025    

 

It is hereby informed for the information of all concerned that the following is the 

list of committees constituted for ECDEMA-2025. All members are requested to 

take note and adhere to the same. 

 

Preparation & Monitoring for Online Presentation  

Dr. Samit Bhanja (Convener) 

Dr. Bholanath Pakhira (Convener) 

Dr. Sumi Ganguly (Convener) 

 

Members:  

 

Dr. Sk. Jahiruddin 

Mr. Anirban Sarkar 

Mrs. Debdutta Chakraborty (Roy) 

Mr. Anish Darnal 

 

Preparation & Monitoring of Plenary Sessions Offline and Online Presentation 

Dr. Paramita Nandy Dutta (Convener) 

Dr. Sarmistha Chanda (Convener) 

Dr. Pratap Kumar Sen (Convener) 

Mrs. Parul Mandal  

(Convener) 

Members:  

Dr. Sumi Ganguly 

Dr. Anik Chattopadhyay 

Dr. Uday Shankar Khatua 



Dr. Piya Seth 

Dr. Chandra Kanta Saha 

Dr. Avijit Mandal 

Dr. Nandita Bagchi 

Nirmalya Shee 

Dr. Purnima Dey 

Food & Refreshment Committee (Arrangement & Distribution) 

Ms. Piyanka Sengupta (Convener) 

Dr. Kalyanasis Bhattacharyya (Convener) 

Members:  

Mrs. Debjani Mukherjee (Banerjee) 

Dr. Durbadal Mandal 

Ms. Samragni Bhattacharya 

Dr. Uday Shankar Khatua  

Dr. Chandra Kanta Saha 

 

Registration Desk 

Dr. Pratap Sen (Convener) 
Dr. Nabanita Basu (Convener) 
Mrs. Shyamashree Roy (Convener) 
 

Members: 

Dr. Avijit Mandal 

Mrs. Sarmistha Das 

Mr. Anish Darnal 

Hospitality Committee 

Dr. Nabanita Basu (Convener) 

 Dr. Piya Seth (Convener) 

Dr. Basuli Moitra (Convener) 

Members: 

Mrs. Parul Mandal 

Dr. Atreyi Sarkar  

Dr. Nibedita Chakraborty 



Dr. Dola Chakraborty 

Dr. Liza Dutta 

Ms. Yasmin Chaudhuri 

Kits & Gifts Purchase Committee 

Dr. Paramita Nandi Dutta (Convener) 

Dr. Dola Chakraborty (Convener) 

Piyanka Sengupta (Convener) 

 

Members:  

Dr. Snigdha Bandyopadhyay 

Mr. Anirban Sarkar 

Dr. Avijit Mandal 

Dr. Roshni Sen 

Dr Atreyi Sarkar 

 

Press & Printing Committee (Abstract Volume, Certificates and Schedule) 

Dr. Samit Bhanja (Convener) 

Dr. Bholanath Pakhira (Convener) 

Members:  

Dr. Sk. Jahiruddin 

Mrs. Parul Mandal 

Dr. Arundhati Bhattacharya 

Mrs. Trina Chakraborty 

Dr. Kaustuv Chakraborty 

Abstract Review Committee and Editorial Board 

All HODs 
Dr. Samit Bhanja  
Mr. Durbadal Mandal 

 

Anchoring & Reporting of the program  

Dr. Paramita Nandy Dutta 

Dr. Arundhati Bhattacharya 

Ms. Yasmin Chaudhuri 



Dr. Dola Chakraborty 

Dr. Roshni Sen 

Dr. Kaustuv Chakrabarti 

 

 

Photography 

Dr. Atreyi Sarkar (Convener) 

Members: 

Anish Darnal 

Dr. Samragni Bhattacharya 

Mrs. Shyamashree Roy 

Dr. Purnima Dey 

Dr. Nirmalya Shee 

Dr. Kaustuv Chakrabarti 

 

 

 

 

-Sd/- 
Dr. Sebanti Bhattacharya 

Chief Patron 
ECDEMA-2025 

Officer-in-Charge 
Sister Nibedita Government General 

Degree College for Girls 
 

 
 

-Sd/- 
Dr. Swarup Ranjan Sahoo, 

Organizing Secretary 
ECDEMA-2025 

Associate Professor in Physics 
Sister Nibedita Govt. General 

Degree College for Girls 

 

 

 

 

 

 


